

### A One of a Kind Event



Thursday, December 7, 2023

### Please join us for One of a Kind!

Foley & Lardner and the Foley Women's Network invite you to join us for our annual One of a Kind Event on Thursday, December 7, 2023.

This event is a celebration of the holiday season, it combines a CLE luncheon in our Chicago office with a unique shopping experience and hospitality suite at the One of a Kind Holiday Show at Chicago's Merchandise Mart. As always, you can join us for any part of the day or the full program of events.

Because you know you won't want to miss it, please click on the RSVP button below to reserve your spot and watch your inbox for complete event details later this month.





We are pleased to announce that we will partner with the ACC Wisconsin to host this year's CLE program.

For questions regarding the event, please contact Cassie Ringer at <a href="mailto:cringer@foley.com">cringer@foley.com</a>.

#### Hosts



Linda Benfield Milwaukee Partner **Contact Now** 



Jami Gekas Chicago Partner **Contact Now** 



Tanya O'Neill Milwaukee Partner Contact Now



Sarah Slack Madison Partner **Contact Now** 

# Location

Foley & Lardner LLP (Chicago) 321 North Clark Street **Suite 3000** Chicago, IL 60654

**Merchandise Mart** 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza Chicago, IL, 60654

## **Health & Safety Protocols**

Foley & Lardner LLP and Merchandise Mart will follow CDC guidelines as well as any state and local health regulations then in effect for in-person gatherings.

### **CLE Credit**

Applications for accreditation will be submitted to IL and WI for 1.0 credit hours (50-minute hour). Uniform Certificates of Attendance will be provided to attendees seeking credit in other jurisdictions.

Foley & Lardner LLP is an approved MCLE provider in California, Colorado, Illinois, New York, Texas, and Utah.

For purposes of New York CLE credit, this program is appropriate for newly admitted attorneys only OR experienced attorneys only OR both newly admitted and experienced attorneys. Certificates of attendance will be distributed to eligible participants approximately eight weeks after the program via email.

Foley.com | Contact Us | Share | Subscribe









ATTORNEY ADVERTISEMENT This is an update published by Foley & Lardner LLP. To manage your mailing subscriptions please click here. To ensure that you continue receiving our emails, please add us to your address book or safe list. If you do not want to receive similar communications in the future <u>please click here to</u> unsubscribe. This message was sent by Foley & Lardner LLP, 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3000, Chicago, IL 60654, USA.